modification(s) or re-enactment(s) thereof, for the time being in force), the remuneration payable to M/s Dalwadi 
& Associates, Cost Accountants, (FRN. 000338) appointed by the Board of Directors of the Company to conduct 
the audit of the cost records of the Company for the financial year 2020-21, amounting to ` 25,000/- (Rupees 
Twenty Five Thousand Only) per annum, plus out-of-pocket expenses actually incurred, be and is hereby ratified 
and confirmed”.

5.	 Approval to continuation of directorship of Mr. Dilip D. Patel (DIN: 01523277), Director in terms of Regulation 17(1A) 
of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015:

[...]

& Co LLP at ` 7,00,000 (Rupees Seven Lakh Only) per annum payable in one or more installments plus GST as 
applicable, and reimbursement of out-of-pocket expenses actually incurred. The outgoing statutory auditors M/s 
BSR & Associates LLP were paid statutory audit fees of ` 16,00,000 (Rupees Sixteen Lac Only) plus GST as 
applicable and reimbursement of out of pocket expenses of ` 1,20,000 (Rupees One Lac Twenty Thousand Only) 
for the financial year 2019-20. The Company had proposed reduction in fees to the outgoing auditors considering 
the adverse impact on business operations of the company due to COVID19 pandemic and nationwide lock 
down, which the outgoing auditors did not agree.